



QUESTION ONE

Project Timeline: Is the project timeline as presented on page 27 accurate? When is the expected award date?

RESPONSE ONE

Yes, the project timeline is accurate assuming that sufficient resources are allocated to the project. The expected award date is approximately 3-4 weeks after the bid closing date.

QUESTION TWO

Budget: Is there a budget template you would like bidder's to use? Would you like this to be submitted in a Word or Excel file? Are bidder's required to use the estimated level of effort provided in the RFP?

RESPONSE TWO

There is no budget template and no preference for the format as long as it complies with the bid preparation instructions. Yes, bidders are required to use the estimated level of effort provided in the RFP in order to compare the different bids.

QUESTION THREE

Resumes: Do you need an official copy of everyone's college diploma as proof of education? There is concern that some universities may not be able to respond before the proposal submission date.

RESPONSE THREE

No, a digital scan or picture of the diploma inserted in the technical bid document is acceptable.

QUESTION UN

Calendrier du projet: Est-ce que le calendrier du projet présenté à la page 27 est exact? Quelle est la date prévue d'attribution du contrat?

RÉPONSE UN

Oui, le calendrier est exact, assumant que suffisamment de ressources sont alloués au projet. L'attribution du contrat devrait être environ 3-4 semaines après la date de clôture des offres.

QUESTION DEUX

Budget : est-ce qu'il y a un modèle de budget que les soumissionnaires devraient utiliser? Désireriez-vous qu'il soit soumis en format Word ou Excel? Est-ce que les soumissionnaires sont requis d'utiliser le niveau d'effort estimé fourni dans la demande de proposition?

RÉPONSE DEUX

Il n'y a pas de modèle de budget ni de préférence quant au format en autant que le tout rencontre les exigences indiquées dans les instructions pour la préparation des soumissions.

QUESTION TROIS

CV : Avez-vous besoin d'une copie officielle des diplômes comme preuve d'éducation? Il y a un souci que certaines universités ne pourraient répondre avant la date de clôture des offres.

RÉPONSE TROIS

No, une copie ou photo numérisées du diplôme inclue avec l'offre technique est acceptable.